V-£-3
HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT - ‘“ ﬂ"’*"k.

,.

4y 'z
Town/Village of Harrison ‘;\: ‘:
Alfred . Sulla, Jr. Municipal Building Michael J. Amodeo, P.E.. CFM
1 Heineman Place Town Engineer
Harrison, New York 10528 1696

October 18, 2021

Mayor Ron Belmont and
Members of the Village Board
Town of Harrison

1 Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Re: West Street Drainage Project
Contract Modification for Langan Engineering

Dear Mayor Belmont and Members of the Village Board:

Village Board authorization is requested to increase the contract amount with Langan Engineering by
$33,000.00 for the redesign for the West Street Drainage Project. This would bring the total contract amount
from $17,500.00 to $50,500.00.

A copy of their proposal is attached for your information and review.

Funding for this contract is available in Capital Account- Drainage Project # 08-DR-05.

Further, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to increase the Purchase Order payable to
Langan Engineering to an amount not to excess $50,500.00.

Respectful lgsubmyj
Michael J. Amodeo, P.E., CFM
Town/Village Engineer

MIJA/mep

Attachment

(G \Capital Projects\West Street Drainage 2016118 Lewter for approval 1o adjust contract amouni to Langan for West St Drainage 101521 docx

(914) 670-3102 ENGINEERING@HARRISON-NY . GO} @HARRISONENGDPT



